CHANGE ORDER
No. 37

DATE OF ISSUANCE 04/16/2015 EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER: City Of Killeen

CONTRACTOR: __James Construction Group, LLC

Contract: Bid No. 13-06

TxDOT Project:  PTF 1102 (054) ~ US 190 @ Rosewood Drive
TxDOT Control No.: 0231-03-129

ENGINEER’s Contract No.

ENGINEER:

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: Provide for repair and overlay of the East Bound Main Lanes Detour.

Reason for Change Order:
The East Bound Main Lanes Detour has become inadequate to carry the heavy loads and heavy traffic volumes. To minimize
future repairs and provide for an acceptable rideability, it was decided to overlay the detour.

Existing unit bid pricing was used for HMAC (Ty B) PG 70-22 and Work Zone Pavement Markings Non-Removable. Item
9036-001 Pavement Repair Milling was created to compensate the sub-contractor for milling the additional pavement repairs
needed; the item will be paid as per contractor invoice. There were no markups by the Prime Contractor. Labor rates and
markups for the sub-contractor were as allowed for in contract documents. Equipment rates were documented by those
shown in the Rental Rate Blue Book.

Attachments: Change Order Drawings and Pricing Estimate for proposed work

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:
$ 21952,775.21 Ready for final payment:
(days or dates)
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No. ___ to
No. 1 to 36 : No. __ :
Substantial Completion:
$ 395,894.79 Ready for final payment:
(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:
$ 22,348,670.00 Ready for final payment:
(days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order: Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:
$ 81,923.78 Ready for final payment:
(days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion:
$__ 22.430,593.78 Ready for final payment:
(days or dates)
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACCEPTED:
By: By: By:
ENGINEER (Authorized Signature) OWNER (Authorized Signature) CONTRACTOR(Authorized Signature)
Date: Date: Date:

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute



