CHANGE ORDER
No. 38

DATE OF ISSUANCE 05/1/2015 EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER: City Of Killeen

CONTRACTOR: __James Construction Group, LLC

Contract: Bid No. 13-06

TxDOT Project:  PTF 1102 (054) ~ US 190 @ Rosewood Drive
TxDOT Control No.: 0231-03-129

ENGINEER’s Contract No.
ENGINEER:

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: Replace Item 342-2002-002 PFC (Asphalt) PG 76-22 and item 342-2006-002 PFC (Aggregate) (PG 76 Mix)
(SAC A) with Item 346-2026 STONE-MTRX-ASPH SMA-F (SAC A) (PG76-22). Also, modify planned quantity of Item
3224-2027 D-GR HMA (QCQA) Ty C SAC-B PG 70-22 and 346-2006-002 Stone Matrix Asphalt SMA-C SAC-B PG 76-22.

Reason for Change Order:

The Porous Friction Course (PFC) surface mix is not appropriate for placement on roadways that have barrier and curb and
gutter on the outside pavement edges. This does not allow water to drain from the pavement. The PFC is being replaced
with a Stone Matrix Mix that provides surface drainage of rainwater into existing drainage structures. The substitution
allows the use of a Dense Graded Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete for the intermediate layer of pavement.

Attachments: Change Order Pricing Estimate for proposed work.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:
$ 21,952,775.21 Ready for final payment:
(days or dates)
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No. ___ to
No. 1 to 37 : No. __ :
Substantial Completion:
$ 477,818.57 Ready for final payment:
(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:
$ 22,430,593.78 Ready for final payment:
(days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order: Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:
$ <107,342.92> Ready for final payment:
(days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion:
$__ 22.323.250.86 Ready for final payment:
(days or dates)
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACCEPTED:
By: By: By:
ENGINEER (Authorized Signature) OWNER (Authorized Signature) CONTRACTOR(Authorized Signature)
Date: Date: Date:

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute



